Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Downing	06/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue
City:	Glenview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60026

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29260866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)724-4160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-657-4087

Email: Ikhayou@itw.com

Correspondent Name: Lena Khayou

Address Line 1: 3600 West Lake Avenue
Address Line 4: Glenview, ILLINOIS 60026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20260

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul F. Donovan

Total Attachments: 1 source=20260#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017797 FRAME: 0480

500115640

X 840,00

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

1) MARK DOWNING 133 IDLEWILD CT, SCHAUMBURG, IL 60195

RECORDED: 06/15/2006

hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its suc	ccessors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:
(1) in and to an invention entitled " CORDLOC " for Application on even date herewith,	or which I/we have executed a United States Design Patent
	" for which I/we previously
(2) in and to an invention entitled "	filed on; and
(3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United St Application(s) and in and to all other patent applicat countries foreign to the United States (including division of the United States) have due to the United States (including division of the United States).	ates Patent Application and/or United States Provisional ions now or hereafter filed in the United States and isional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue on said invention, and in and to the patent or patents are or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or
I/we agree that any patent applications of any countr any applicable international treaties and/or convention of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any ea	ries foreign to the United States which may be filed under ons based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name urlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).
further consideration to me/us, execute any and all p	cident to the execution of agon babota and as bare at
1 11 view the Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and able countries foreign to the United States to issue any and
1) Mark Towning 6/2/06 Name: MARK DOWNING Date	

PATENT REEL: 017797 FRAME: 0481